
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus 
15.12.2018, Tallinna SH 

 
T 07/08 60m jooks 
1 Nataly Samarin 27.03.07 9,60 9,03 
2 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07 9,91 9,41 
3 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07 9,68 9,51 
4 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 10,02 10,05 
5 Eva Laura Meidla 24.05.07 10,07 
6 Livia Butajeva 28.10.08 10,48 
7 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.08 10,54 
8 Mia Helena Siitam 13.03.08 10,89 
9 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 10,97 
10 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 10,99 
11 Laura Kristin Sarkans 13.05.07 11,04 
 
T 05/06 60m jooks 
1 Emily Soots 29.04.06 8,56 8,62 
2 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 8,73 8,81 
3 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 9,01 9,03 
4 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 8,91 9,04 
5 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 9,18 
6 Victoria Raukas 14.12.05 9,22 
7 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05 9,49 
7 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06 9,49 
9 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 9,62 
10 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 9,65 
11 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.05 9,84 
12 Triin Järve 10.10.05 9,86 
13 Mirtel Rahu 08.01.06 9,99 
14 Nora Uurimäe 03.01.06 10,12 
15 Isabel Sauka 05.09.06 10,40 
16 Elirin Tuulik 02.07.06 10,73 
 
T 03/04 60m jooks 
1 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04 8,59 8,53 
2 Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.03 8,54 8,58 
3 Margared Pius 09.12.04 8,59 8,59 
4 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 8.12 DQ 162.7 
5 Lana Pihela 08.05.04 8,67 
6 Annalise Pastarus 11.04.04 8,82 
7 Eva Karmen Kasemets 27.01.04 9,00 
8 Laura Mõik 08.07.03 9,05 
9 Saara Ustaal 05.10.04 9,38 
10 Anete Randma 07.04.03 9,56 
11 Kirke Pärtel-Reis 13.07.04 10,06 
 
T 01/02 60m jooks 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02 8,07 8,15 
2 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 8,44 8,41 
3 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01 8,53 8,50 
4 Elly Soots 13.05.02 8,50 8,58 
5 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 8,55 
6 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01 8,56 
7 Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.02 8,79 
8 Karmen Langi 13.03.02 9,07 
 
T 99/00 60m jooks 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 7,91 7,99 
2 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99 8,43 8,49 
3 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 8,42 8,60 
4 Kristiina Krause 26.04.00 8,41 DNS 
5 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 8,71 



 
N 60m jooks 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 7,56 7,59 
2 Ene Liis Lisovik 28.12.96 7,90 7,98 
3 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 8,12 8,10 
4 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 8,70 8,76 
5 Johanna Mägi 02.07.97 9,27 
 
T 07/08 200m jooks 
1 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07 33,71 
2 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 36,00 
3 Eva Laura Meidla 05.04.07 36,07 
4 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 37,28 
5 Livia Butajeva 28.10.08 37,53 
6 Laura Kristin Sarkans 13.05.07 37,88 
 
T 05/06 200m jooks 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 27,77 
2 Emily Soots 29.04.06 28,60 
3 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 28,85 
4 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 30,53 
5 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06 32,11 
 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 DQ 162.7 
 
T 03/04 200m jooks 
1 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 26,35 
2 Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.03 28,81 
3 Lana Pihela 08.05.04 28,94 
4 Annelise Pastarus 11.04.04 29,63 
5 Eva Karmen Kasemets 27.01.04 30,15 
 
T 01/02 200m jooks 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02 26,97 
2 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 27,78 
3 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01 28,09 
4 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01 29,03 
5 Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.02 29,46 
 
T 99/00 200m jooks 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 26,31 
2 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 27,69 
3 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99 27,97 
4 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 29,24 
 
N 200m jooks 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 24,84 
2 Ene Liis Lisovik 28.12.96 26,98 
3 Johanna Mägi 02.07.97 31,11 
 
T 03/04 600m jooks 
1 Laura Mõik 08.07.03 1.45,12 
2 Anete Randma 07.04.03 1.45,80 
3 Margared Pius 09.12.04 1.52,41 
4 Eva Karmen Kasemets 27.01.04 1.52,53 
 
T 01/02 600m jooks 
1 Karmen Langi 13.03.02 1.47,82 
 
T 07/08 kaugushüpe 
1 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07 4.37 
2 Nataly Samarin 27.03.07 4.14 
3 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07 3.99 
4 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.08 3.83 



5 Eva Laura Meidla 24.05.07 3.72 
6 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 3.54 
7 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 3.48 
8 Laura Kristin Sarkans 13.05.07 3.42 
9 Livia Butajeva 28.10.08 3.32 
10 Mia Helena Siitam 13.03.08 3.20 
11 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 3.08 
 
 
T 03/04 kaugushüpe 
1 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04 5.14 
2 Margared Pius 09.12.04 4.98 
3 Annalise Pastarus 11.04.04 4.76 
4 Saara Uustal 05.10.04 3.79 
5 Kirke Pärtel-Reis 13.07.04 3.67 
 
T 01/02 kaugushüpe 
1 Triine-Marie Land 12.11.02 5.24 
2 Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.02 4.86 
3 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 4.85 
4 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.02 4.80 
5 Karmen Langi 13.03.02 4.75 
 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 DNS 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 6.16 
2 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 5.63 
 
T 05/06 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 1.45 
2 Victoria Raukas 14.12.05 1.40 
2 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 1.40 
4 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 1.40 
5 Riia Laas 31.03.06 1.30 
6 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 1.25 
7 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05 1.20 
8 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 1.15 
 Nora Uurimäe 03.01.06 NM 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02 1.65 
2 Margared Pius 09.12.04 1.55 
3 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 1.55 
4 Romi Neerot 29.11.00 1.55 
5 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04 1.50 
5 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 1.50 
7 Saskia Järv 08.02.01 1.50 
8 Karmen Langi 13.03.02 1.45 
9 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 1.40 
 
T 05/06 kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 11.51 
2 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 10.02 
3 Kirsi Mari Lilles 10.09.05 9.63 
4 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05 9.15 
5 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 8.61 
6 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 8.26 
7 Emily Soots 29.04.06 7.49 
8 Triin Järve 10.10.05 6.58 
9 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 6.46 
 
 
 



T 03/04 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Katharina Kivi 13.10.03 10.17 
2 Karmen Mikiver 21.03.04 9.33 
3 Margared Pius 09.12.04 8.42 
 

T 01/02 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Marleen Jauk 21.03.02 12.45 
2 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02 12.04 
3 Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.02 10.95 
4 Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.02 10.48 
5 Kärt Roossaar 22.10.02 8.31 
6 Karmen Langi 13.03.02 7.86 
 

T 99/00 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 9.61 
2 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 8.87 
3 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 7.01 
 

P 07/08 60m jooks 
1 Kristjan Taro 31.07.07 9,26 
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 9,32 
3 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 9,35 
4 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.08 11,27 
 

P 05/06 60m jooks 
1 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 8,31 8,32 
2 Benjamin Veskaru 21.09.05 8,32 8,39 
3 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.05 8,49 8,47 
4 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 9,25 9,26 
5 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 9,32 
5 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 9,34 
7 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 9,50 
8 Kaarel Eik Kasemets 10.11.06 9,57 
9 Harald Parts 08.11.06 10,12 
10 Holger Seaver 29.06.06 10,22 
 

P 03/04 60m jooks 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 7,62 7,52 
2 Märten Tropp 10.06.03 7,71 7,64 
3 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03 7,86 7,81 
4 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 7,86 7,86 
5 Mathias Hain 21.06.03 7,95 
6 Gregor Krämann 24.07.03 8,00 
7 Ramon Vilde 05.01.03 8,08 
8 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04 8,22 
9 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 8,27 
10 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03 8,34 
11 Andre Mäki-Viinikka 15.06.04 8,42 
12 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 8,44 
13 Niklas Laur 16.12.03 8,46 
14 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 8,82 
15 Uku Maru Unt 21.12.04 9,16 
 

P 01/02 60m jooks 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 7,35 7,31 
2 Keorg Liiv 10.03.02 7,44 7,34 
3 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 7,52 7,47 
4 Mihkel Paumverk 31.10.02 8,26 8,13 
 

P 99/00 60m jooks 
1 Martin Täht 07.12.99 7,28 7,34 
2 Christopher Kaare 17.11.99 7,73 7,75 
3 Erik Simson 01.09.99 7,86 7,87 
4 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00 7,91 DNS 



 
M 60m jooks 
1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 7,52 
 
P 07/08 200m jooks 
1 Kristjan Taro 31.07.07 31,12 
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 31,42 
3 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 33,03 
4 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.08 38,12 
 
P 05/06 200m jooks 
1 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 27,55 
2 Benjamin Veskaru 21.09.05 27,90 
3 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 30,42 
4 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 30,97 
5 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 31,58 
6 Holger Seaver 29.06.06 34,64 
 
P 03/04 200m jooks 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 25,19 
2 Mathias Hain 21.06.03 25,30 
3 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 25,65 
4 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03 25,88 
5 Ramon Vilde 03.01.03 25,93 
6 Andre Mäki-Viinikka 15.06.04 26,65 
7 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04 26,88 
8 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 27,71 
9 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 29,70 
 
P 01/02 200m jooks 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 23,55 
2 Keorg Liiv 10.03.02 24,18 
3 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 24,38 
 
P 99/00 200m jooks 
1 Christopher Kaare 17.11.99 24,76 
2 Erik Simson 01.09.99 25,86 
 
M 200m jooks 
1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 24,66 
 
P 05/06 600m jooks 
1 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 1.50,79 
2 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 1.53,16 
3 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 1.53,35 
4 Kaarel Eik Kasemets 10.11.06 1.53,36 
 
P 03/04 600m jooks 
1 Mathias Hain 21.06.03 1.41,77 
2 Niklas Laur 16.12.03 1.41,98 
3 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03 1.43,30 
4 Joosep-Krister Toiger 04.11.04 1.50,82 
5 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 1.58,34 
 
P 01/02 600m jooks 
1 Mihkel Paumverk 31.10.02 1.38,41 
2 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 1.47,90 
 
P 07/08 kaugushüpe 
1 Kristjan Taro 31.07.07 4.45 
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 4.34 
3 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 4.01 
4 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.08 3.29 



 
P 03/04 kaugushüpe 
1 Mathias Hain 21.06.03 5.74 
2 Sven-Marti Pajuri 19.02.04 5.30 
3 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03 5.29 
4 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 5.08 
5 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03 5.04 
6 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 4.91 
7 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 4.33 
8 Märten Tropp 10.06.03 3.79 
 
P 01/02 kaugushüpe 
1 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 6.19 
2 Mihkel Paumverk 31.10.02 5.44 
 
P 05/06 kõrgushüpe 
1 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 1.45 
2 Benjamin Veskaru 21.09.05 1.40 
3 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 1.35 
4 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 1.35 
5 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 1.25 
 
P 03/04 kõrgushüpe v.a 
1 Gregor Krämann 24.07.03 1.75 
2 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04 1.65 
 
P 05/06 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Benjamin Veskaru 21.09.05 11.10 
2 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 10.01 
3 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 9.26 
4 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 8.36 
5 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 7.42 
6 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 7.15 
7 Harald Parts 08.11.06 5.86 
 
P 03/04 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Rhet Daniel Punt 06.11.03 12.01 
2 Tõnis Lees 24.02.04 11.85 
3 Märten Tropp 10.06.03 10.86 
4 Henri Ojaste 07.06.03 10.67 
5 Gregor Krämann 24.07.03 9.87 
6 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 9.18 
7 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 8.54 
8 Mathias Hain 21.06.03 8.50 
9 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 6.59 
 
P 01/02 kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 Andreas Laksberg 16.04.02 10.38 
 
P 99/00 kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00 14.10 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik Hannes Randaru 


